SANTA MARIA JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT











DISTRICT ENGLISH LEARNER ADVISORY COMMITTEE (DELAC) NOVEMBER 7, 2024

5 PM

LINCOLN CENTER-ROOM 909 829 S. LINCOLN ST. SANTA MARIA, CA. 93454

THE MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED IN SPANISH

AGENDA

- **Welcome-** Dr. Emily Valdez-Rodriguez, Director of Multilingual and Migrant Education Programs (MMEP)
 - A. Childcare announcement

II. Call to order

- A. Acknowledgment of DELAC Members Present- Emily Valdez-Rodriguez, Director of Multilingual and Migrant Education Programs (MMEP)
- B. Agenda review and approval- Dr. Emily Valdez-Rodriguez, Director of Multilingual and Migrant Education Programs (MMEP)
- C. Reading and approval of minutes from May 7, 2024- Dr. Emily Valdez-Rodriguez, Director of Multilingual and Migrant Education Programs (MMEP)

III. Presentations

- A. DELAC Committee Roles Overview/Bylaws Dr. Emily Valdez-Rodriguez, Director of Multilingual and Migrant Education Programs
- B. 2024/2025 Nomination of DELAC Officers- Dr. Emily Valdez-Rodriguez, Director of Multilingual and Migrant Education Programs
- C. English Learner Roadmap/English Learner Master Plan-Laura Bergstrom, Multilingual Instructional Coach
- D. English Learner Pathway- Laura Bergstrom, Multilingual Instructional Coach
- E. Reclassification Criteria & District Progress-Laura Bergstrom, Multilingual Instructional Coach

IV. Reports

A. Annual Parent Notifications- Dr. Emily Valdez-Rodriguez, Director of Multilingual and Migrant Education Programs

V. General Announcements/ Public Input

- A. Future Topics
 - Importance of School Attendance

VI. Adjourn

Next DELAC Meeting February 25, 2025 @ 5 PM Lincoln Center-Room 909 UNLOCKING POTENTIAL, SHAPING FUTURES-TOGETHER

The mission of the Multilingual and Migrant Education Program is to promote equity and opportunity for all English learner, Immigrant, and Migrant students. Success is built on the engagement of our students, staff, parents, and community in collaborative learning experiences that lead to high levels of academic achievement and social empowerment.

For more information:
Dr. Emily Valdez-Rodriguez
PH: (805) 922-4573 ext. 1601
evaldezrodriguez@smjuhsd.org